YOU ARE INVITED!

Wasatch Front Regional Council Comprehensive Safety Action Plan

A plan to provide local governments the means to make strategic roadway safety improvements

Regional "Launch" Meeting

Tuesday, August 22, 2023. 10:00 AM-11:00 AM Hosted virtually https://us02web.zoom.us/s/81808803786

CSAP Overview

Wasatch Front Regional Council (WFRC) is preparing a regional Comprehensive Safety Action Plan (CSAP). The CSAP will present a holistic, well-defined strategy to reduce roadway fatalities and serious injuries in the Wasatch Front region.

The CSAP will analyze safety needs, identify high-risk locations and factors contributing to crashes, and prioritize strategies to address them.

The CSAP will meet eligibility requirements that allow local jurisdictions to apply for Implementation Grants from the United States Department of Transportation (USDOT) Safe Streets and Roads for All (SS4A) program (https://www.transportation.gov/grants/SS4A)

Meeting Purpose

- Introduce the Comprehensive Safety Action Plan project, and how stakeholders can be involved in preparation of the CSAP.
- 2. Review desired outcomes which include identifying and prioritizing strategies to reduce traffic fatalities and serious injuries in the Wasatch Front Regional Council area.
- **3.** Establish a foundation for a future "Regional Safety Commitment" to reduce traffic fatalities and serious injuries.
- **4.** Learn how local jurisdictions can apply for roadway safety improvement funds.

For more information, contact:

- **Kip Billings,** WFRC Project Manager, kip@wfrc.org, 801-363-4250 x1115
- Brent Crowther, Consultant Project Manager, brent.crowther@kimley-horn.com, 385-420-0941